### 504753124 01/30/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4799852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	01/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEBELA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	H. P. HOUSE
Internal Address:	21 LAFFAN STREET
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 09

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7598271
Patent Number:	8658663
Patent Number:	8946251
Patent Number:	8859576
Patent Number:	5874447
Patent Number:	6900327
Patent Number:	6645523
Patent Number:	9393237
Application Number:	15211074

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-716-1191

**Email:** gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J694701

PATENT REEL: 045190 FRAME: 0810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. MUELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Mueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018	
Total Attachments: 3 source=J694701_ReleaseOfSecurityInterest#page1.tif		

source=J694701\_ReleaseOfSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=J694701\_ReleaseOfSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=J694701\_ReleaseOfSecurityInterest#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045190 FRAME: 0811

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS, dated as of January 26, 2018 is made by Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent ("Lender"), under that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2016, by each of the entities listed on the signature page thereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of the Lender (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Lender in certain intellectual property collateral including the Patents set forth on Schedule I thereto (the "Patent Cöllateral"); and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2016 at Reel 039260, Frame 0962; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, being the same Patents set forth on Schedule I to the Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Patent Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Lender in the Patent Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 045190 FRAME: 0812 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender bas caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patent Rights to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Nohie: Title: Alaina Powers

**Duly Authorized Signatory** 

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS]

# SCHEDULE A PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

### Procest Registrations

### REGISTERED PATENTS

U.S. Patent Number	Application Number	Application Date	Grant Date
7,598,271	09/200,743	£ \$7,307 1 3998	(0/05/2009)
8,638,663	12/292,940	128)1/2008	02/25/2014
8,946,251	14/187/192	61717/2014	028372015
8.859.576	14/276/494	85/13/2014	1(2/14/2014
5,874,447	08/872,023	1867 137 13997	02/23/1999
8,900,327	69/855.710	05/16/2001	05/31/2005
8,548,523	08/939,561	08/28/2001	117714/3003
9,393,237	14/577,327	12/19/2014	0.554.8504.0

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent Description	Application Number	Filing Date
METIKOD FOR TREATING THERMOBECULATORY DYSFUNCTION WITH PAROXICTINE	15/211,074 Continuation of 14/377,227	7/15/2016

PATENT REEL: 045190 FRAME: 0814

**RECORDED: 01/30/2018**